

## CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Presenter:	Steven Anderson
Meeting Date:	Tuesday, November 26, 2024
Category:	NEW BUSINESS
Туре:	ACTION
Subject:	Resolution to Accept the Results of the General Election Held on November 5, 2024
Background Information:	The General Election for Mayor and three councilmembers was held on November 5, 2024. Per Minnesota Statute results from the election are unofficial until local, county and state canvassing boards meet and certify results.  The Lyon County Canvassing Board met on November 8th, the City of Marshall Canvassing Board met on November 12th and the State Canvassing Board had met on November 21st to certify the results from the General Election.  The City of Marshall Canvassing Board certified that Bob Byrnes, Amanda Schroeder, Amanda Schwartz, and James Lozinski received the majority votes for their respective races and were declared the winners.
Fiscal Impact:	
Alternative/ Variations:	
Recommendations:	To adopt Resolution 24-100 accepting the results of the General Election held on November 5, 2024.